(Rev. 05/01) @ (RAUE)	-24-2002 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM U.S. Patent and Trademark
	ks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Robert Gray	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:General Electric Company
1.10.02	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 📮 No	o
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Greement Change of Name	Street Address: One River Road
Q Other	
	City:State:_NY12
November 1, 2001 Execution Date:	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
09/999,461 Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	attached? I Yes I No e 6. Total number of applications and patents involved
concerning document should be mailed: Terry M. Sanks, Esquire Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
	Enclosed
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Beusse Brownlee Bowdoin & Wolter, P.A.	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 390 N. Orange Ave., Ste. 2500	07-0846
_{City:} _Orlando_ _{State:} FL _{Zip} 32801	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accor-
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	Э.
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.	g information is true and correct and any attached copy
	January 3, 200
Terry M. Sanks, Esquire	January 5, 200
Terry M. Sanks, Esquire Name of Person Signing	Signature Date

REEL: 012481 FRAME: 0934

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Robert Gray, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 2524 West 35th Street, Erie, Pennsylvania 16506, have invented new and useful improvements in a TRACK DATABASE INTEGRITY MONITOR FOR ENHANCED RAILROAD SAFETY DISTRIBUTED POWER. for which application is being made for Letters Patent and is further identified by Attorney's Docket No. 20-LC-1982/624226-138.

WHEREAS, General Electric Company, a corporation of the State of New York, 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, U.S.A. is desirous of acquiring my/our entire right, title and interest in said application and our Letters Patent which may issue thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/we hereby assign to said corporation, both in and for the territory of the United States of America and the entire world, all my/our title and interest in and to said invention, patent application and any patent which may issue thereon, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, continuations-in-part and substitutions thereof, plus all priority rights for patent applications foreign to the United States of America. I/we further hereby assign and transfer to said corporation whatever cause of action I/we may have for past or present infringement of said invention, together with the right to bring suit for any such infringement and to seek and receive damages and other relief arising from any such infringement.

I/we HEREBY covenant and agree that I/we will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said corporation, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention, applications and patents, and I/we authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent to said corporation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/we have executed this Assignment on the date(s) indicated below.

Robert Gray, Ph.D.

Date November 1, 2001

STATE O COUNTY OF

BEFORE ME personally appeared the above-identified individual and acknowledged the BEFORE ME personally appeared the above labore labore $\frac{151}{100}$ day of , 2001. foregoing Assignment to be his/her voluntary act and deed on the $\frac{151}{100}$ day of , 2001.

1

Notary Public in and for the State of PA

My Commission Expires: 1-28-02

Notarial Seal Christine E. Hoehn, Notary Public Erie, Erie County My Commission Expires Jan. 28, 2002 Member, Pennsvivania Association of Notaries

PATENT REEL: 012481 FRAME: 0935

RECORDED: 01/10/2002